

Form PTO-1595	10335285	W OOTEN ON THE TOTAL OF THE TOT		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trace		U.S. Patent and Tradema	rk Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V	V V	* *	1
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Michael J. Bryant		Name: Deepflex	-, ,	다 다
Who last s. Bryant				<u>860</u>
		Internal Address:		200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es)	attached? Til Ves Til No			366 1/6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes Yes No		_		1 –
	D. Managa			
Assignment	Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
		3350 Rogerdale,	Suite 200	
		City: Houston	State: Texas Zip:77	7042
Danambar 45 00	06		•	
Execution Date: December 15, 2006		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮	No No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12-15-2006				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🎽 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	plications and patents involve	ed: 🔲
Name: James W. Pravel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name, same with the same		☑ Enclosed		
Internal Address:				Ì
Pravel Intellectual Property Law, P.C.		Authorized to	be charged to deposit accou	nt
				····
		8. Deposit account no	umber:	
Street Address: 1800 Diagonal F	Road			
Suite 600		16-2438		
City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314		(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit acc	ount)
		(Author duplicate copy c	in this page is paying by deposit acc	.ount,
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing fromation is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original do	cument.	/whene	- 19 15 -	
James W. Pravel	•	Cinnatura	/2 - /8 - 20	06
Name of Person Signir	_	Signature	Date	
Fotal nu	imber of pages including cov	er sneet, attachments, and de	ocuments:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/20/2006 SSITHIBI 0 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 1582.28				
Whereas, I/We, Michael J. Bryant of Scotland, L	JK hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
Free Venting Pipe and Method of Manufacture					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 12-15-2006, and					
Whereas, Deepflex Inc. of Houston, a Delaware Corporation herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 3350 Rogerdale, Suite 200; Houston, Texas 77042 is					
to"assignee" whose mailing address is 3350 Rogerdale, Suite 200; Houston, Texas 77042 is					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 15th day of DECEMBER 2006 at DUNDEE, SCOTLAND					
State of ScoTLAND (Signature) County of AN LUS SS: Before me personally appeared said Michael J. Bryant and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 151 day of DECEMBER 2006. Seal (Notary Public)					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.					
* 🗵 Total of one forms are submitted.					

* 🖾 Total of one

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 12/18/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018718 FRAME: 0533